
3Repub[it ot toe anDt[tppines

Dapattme"t of ¢butatto"
DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
SGOD-2024-  07to

To                    Assistant schools Division superintendent
Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject :         Corrigendum to Division Memorandum No. SGOD-2024-Ot3
"Tabang Sa Tulunghaan nga Nabahaan", a Donation Canpalgp of
the Schools Division of Disos City for Victims of Flooding in
Davao Region

Date February 8, 2024

The new schedule for the first wave of the relief operation of Digos City is
hereby rescheduled to  February 9,  2024, and shall be  conducted at Dangay
Elementary School, in Lupon, Davao Oriental.

This  was  finalized  after  the  twinning  arrangement  between  the  Schools
Division of Digos City and Davao Oriental as its beneficiary.

Revised  ll8t  of personnel  is  hereby attached for  the  first wave visit to
conduct repair and maintenance assessment,  assist in the delivery of goods and
identify work areas for the second wave visit on February 14-15, 2024.

Since February 9, 2024 is a special non-working holiday, participants to this
activity shall be entitled to compensatory overtime credit, pursuant to DepEd Order
No.  53,  series of 2003,  "Updated  Guidelines  on the  Grant of Service  Credits  and
Vacation Service Credits" to services rendered during holidays.

For your information and guidance.

P.,jESTACIO, PhD, CESO VI



I

3Republtt ot toe ff}btltrpt"es

@ey8ttmcot of Cbucotf o«
DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

ENCLOSURE TO:

Memorandum:     Corrigendum    to    DM     SGOD-2024-064,     "Tabang    Sa
Tulunghaan nga Nabahaan", a Donation Campaign of the Schools Division of
Digos City for Victims of Flooding in Davao Region

Revised List of SGOD/Admin Personnel:

1. F`rancis Jude D. Alcomendras
2. Peter-Jason C. Senarillos
3. Reyzen 0. Monserate
4. Helen N. Franconas
5. Maljun 8. Rebosquillo
6. Airon M. Alejandro
7. Jayzon T. Cardines
8. Guy Mara-asin
9. Jose Israel Maravilles
10. Renarite Pantonial
1 1. Joel Estomo
12. Rotsen N. Gayud
13. Dominador Espacio
14. Aljun Loma
15. Ricardo Vendiola
16. Rommel Mabo
17. Renil Concoles
18. Rae Tagulao

Administrative Offlcer V
SEPS-SMN
EPS II-SMN
Engineer Ill
SEPS - PRS
Planning Officer Ill
Project Development Officer 11
AOll
Project Development Officer I
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADA IV
AOll
ADAI
Driver (Digos City NHS)
Driver (SDO)
Job Order

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



mepublt. ®t toe anbtlfroiiieg

aey8rfu¢tit of ¢bucatio«
DIGOS CITY DNISI0N

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

gongs:2F2#LE2=DUH
To                    Assistant schools Division superintendent

Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Public Schools District Supervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject :         Corrigendum to Division Hemomndum No. SGDO-2ae4-064
Tabang Sa Tulun8haan tLgr Habahaan", a Donation Campalgr of
the Schools Division of Digos City for VIctims of Flooding in
Davao Region

Date February 7, 2024

The  new  schedule for the rirst wave of the relief operation of Digos City is
hereby rescheduled to Febmary 9,  2024, and shall be conducted  at  nangay
Elementary School, ln Lupon, mvao Oriental.

This  was  rinalized  after  the  twinning  anangement  between  the  Schools
Division of Digos City and Davao Oriental as its beneficiary.

Additional personnel is hereby listed (see revised list) to participate in the first
wave visit to conduct repair and maintenance assessment, assist in the delivery of
goods and identify work areas for the second wave visit on February 14-15, 2024.

Since F`ebruary 9, 2024 is a special non-working holiday, participants to this
activity shall be entitled to compensatory overtime credit, pursuant to DepEd Order
No.  53,  series of 2003,  "Updated  Guidelines on the  Grant of Service  Credits and
Vacation Service Credits" to services rendered during holidays.

For your infortnation and guidance.

For and in the absence of the OIC - SDS:



aRerutlit ®t toe ff)bilippt"eg

aey8rfro¢«t Of enucottott
DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Silperjntendent

ENCLOSURE TO:

Memorandum:     Corrigendum    to    DM    SGOD-2024-064,    "Tabang    Sa
Tulunghaan nga Nabahaan", a Donation Campaigri of the Schools Division of
Digos City for Victins of Flooding in Davao Region

Revised List of SGOD/Admin Persormel:

1. Sollie 8. Oliver, JD, MATE
2. F`rancis Jude D. Alcomendras
3. Peter-Jason C. Senarillos
4. Reyzen 0. Monserate
5. Helen N. Franconas
6. Airon M. Alejandro
7. Jayzon T. Cardines
8. Ireene P. Dandoy
9. Guy Mara-asin
10. April Alcala
1 1. Jose Israel Maravilles
12. Renante Pantonial
13. Joel Estomo
14. Rotsen N. Gayud
15. Dominador Espacio
16. Aljun I®ma
17. RIcardo Vendiola
18. Romniel Mabo
19. Renil Concoles

Chief ES, SGOD
Administrative Officer V
SEPS-SMN
EPS II-SMN
Engineer Ill
Planing Officer Ill
Project Development Officer 11
Nurse 11
AOll
Project Development Officer I
Project Development Officer I
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADA IV
AOll
ADAI
Driver (Digos City NHS)
Driver (SDO)

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002)
Telephone Nos. : (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396



M,acT  _

nenubll{tttbeSniltunmas

Beydrthent of Cbucotiott
D]cOS CITY DI\`lsI0N

Ofhe of the Superi-nt

gGngg:¥g2¥ffi[DUH
To                      Assistant schools Division supcrintendcnt

Chiefs, CID and SGOD
Fnblic Schools District Su pervisors
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

Subject :        Tabang sa Tqltm8bmn nga Hatlahaan", a Domtion campalgr of
the 8chooll "vifi®n ®f Dq!o. City for Vlctime ®f Flooding in
Davao Region

Date February 5. 2024

Aware of the devasl:ation brought about b.v the flooding in Davao Region as a
result of the low-pressure area during the month of Januar}r 2024, and cognizant or
the need to mobilize intervcntions to alleviate the situation of affected communit,ics,
the  School.  Divl.ion  of  "go.  city  I.unchc.  Tabang  ea  Tulunchaan  flea
Habahaan".

All ptlbL!c .choola in Digce City ass hereby difiected to dlue-mL!±±te the
call for don&tloae t® gather clothing,  food, "ter,  medicines, hydene Ht.,
blanket., and other reLlef ltcme.

The Parent. Teachef. A..ociatlon |m|, Supreme Elementary LeBmeb'
Govemmez[t  (SDI.G|  for €lemeDtary  level.  and  8upseme  Secondary  Leamczg'
a-mmeat (SsliG) shall be tapped to generate, collect, and sort out the donations
rece.iv€d.

The  Project  Development  Omceb,  Adninl.trative  OncezB  and  other
admind.tntiv€ p€nonncl deplo`vcd in schools shall work with the school heads in
this campaign.

Adopt-A-School parfu€b and .tckeholdez. ahall be rcachcd and inwlted
t® cofltrltlut€ to thl. effort.

All social media accounts from the Di`'ision Ofrice units and schools shall post
the campaign poster to reach a wider audience.

The flzlt wave ®f donation. .hall bc delivered to the .chcoh in Davao
Oriental by Febmary 8, 2024, using the school  bus or Digos City National  High
School.

Address: Roxas cor. Iopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8cO2}
delephee N®s. : (082) 5538375; (ee2) 553€396



bill r¥ LI

lfapubllt=ftbopbillunines

aey8rfuent of Chocattott
Dlcos CrrT D|\ris|or\7

It ir cacounged that don&tioDa chall be forwarded to the DivlaioD Office
by Fcl.mary 7, 20Q4. Other donations that may come in after Shall be delivered on
tLhe second ``iave.

SG()D  and  Administrative  Pcrsonnct  shall  work  in  the  Division  Orrice  to
prepare  for consolidation  the  donations  prior  to  departure  of February  8,  `2024.
Selected  able-bodied   personnel  shall  also  accompany  during  the  d€lj`'ery  and
distribution (see attached l€st}.

A sorting and packing instruction are attached to guide in the handling Of the
donations.

Travel  and   incidental  expenses  during  the  de]iver}.'  of  the  goods  to  the
recipiem§ shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and
auditing prac€dures.

For your information and guidance.

Assistant
0, Pro, CEsO VI

Division Superintendent

Enclosed : As stated.
scoDisEro/|]js

oITtceofthcst°hflfiesr-iT`:[C:roanngseupenntcndentfty#

h -rl '=r+Sc*,?i-=  r!!u!5!..ti  r !-pLrtr,s  c!

A8dress: Roxas cor. Iapez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Digos City (8002}
Tekphone Mos.: (082} 5S3€375.. {082} 553-8396



|`_j= r.
r`quiiolit-dftll.P*ilippmas

aey&rfuetit Of ¢Bututtott
I)lGOS CITY DI\'tsION

of the anools

ENCLOSURE TO:

Memorandum:   "Tabang   Sa   Tulun9haan   nga   Nabahaan",   a   Donation
Canpaign  of the  Schools  Djvisjon  of Djgos  City  for Victims of F`looding in
Davao Region

A. List of SGOD/Admin Personnel:

1. Sollie 8. Oliver, JD. MATE
2. Francis Jude D. Alcomendras
3. PeterJason C. Senarillos
4.  Helen N. F`ranconas
5. Airon M. Alejandro
6. Ireene P. Dando`'
7. Jcrel P` Gorfuto
8. Guy Mara-asin
9. Aprd Alcala
10. Jose Israel Maravilles
1 I . Renante Pantonial
12. Jcel Estomo
13. Rotsen N. Gayud
14. Dominador Espacio

Chief ES, SGOD
Administrative Officer V
SEPS~SMN
Engineer in
Planning Officer Ill
Nurse  11
Nurse 1]
AOll
Project Development Officer I
Project Development Officer I
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADAS Ill
ADA IV

8. Sorting and Packing Guide

1.  Rice  is to  be  packed  in  small quantities  (3kgs or  less)  to  benefit  more
recipients. Put the packings in a sack/ s and label "Ftice".

2. For used clothing, please give something that is still usable. Especially for
leamers' sizes. Do not give old DepEd uniforms. Sort them and pack inside a
sack and label "Clothing''.

3. Noodles should be packed b}.- three pieces. Put in a carton or sack and label
"Noodles'..

4. Sort canned goods in boxes and label "Canned Ctoods".

5.  If there  are  cash  donations,  bu.v  goods  to  convert  them  and  keep  the
receipts.

Address: Roxas col. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone 11, Dieos City {80021
Telephou Mos, : (o82} 553ng375; (082) 553-8396


